

1 **2SHB 2319** - H AMDS 1130 ADOPTED 2-21-94

2 By Representative J. Kohl and others

3 On page 32, line 4, after "sexual" strike "violence and abuse"
4 and insert "harassment, sexual abuse, and sexual assaults"

5 On page 32, line 20, after "include" insert "descriptions of"

6 On page 32, line 23, after "how to" strike "obtain the
7 resources" and insert "contact the organizations offering these
8 resources"

9 On page 33, line 12, after "available at" strike "location"
10 insert "locations"

11 On page 33, line 29, after "between" insert "children and"

12 On page 45, line 24, after "teams" insert ", but must include
13 additional members whose interest is in violence prevention"

14 On page 45, line 26, after "strategies" insert ", which could
15 include such subjects as conflict resolution, anger management,
16 empathy training, peer mediation, and child abuse prevention"

17 On page 46, line 9, after "(f)" strike "An" and insert "A
18 classroom teacher or other"

19 EFFECT: Technical clarification.